The E&P business model is facing challenges

Since 2012 E&Ps have underperformed
the broader market by over 160%
As of the beginning of 2012, this E&P
universe returned a cumulative -21% to
shareholders relative to returns of over
140% to the broader market.

both high (2012-2014) and low (2015-2017)
oil price environments.

In both high and low oil prices, E&Ps
have earned below market returns
While it is easy to attribute the
underperformance to low oil prices, E&Ps
have been underperforming the market in

Furthermore, during peak market conditions,
the E&Ps reported returns on equity (ROE)
between 4-11%, underperforming the S&P
by over 500 basis points (bps). Once in the
down-cycle the ROE gap widened to 4000
bps before recovering now to negative
1400 bps. For our latest data period in Q317,
E&Ps on average were not generating a
positive return.

E&Ps are trading at a growing
discount to the broader market
The underperformance is also visible in
company valuations. On one-year forward
consensus EV/EBITDA estimates, the 45
E&Ps trade at a six multiple point discount
to the S&P 500, with considerable de-rating
occurring in 2017.

160% E&P Underperformance
2012-2017

300

250

200

150

100

50

2012
 S&P 500   E&P Companies TSR Index

Bloomberg data

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017

E&P Return on Equity
and Discount to S&P 500

20%

10%

0%

-10%

-20%

-30%

-40%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

 E&P Returns   E&P Underperformance to S&P 500
Bloomberg data

 E&P Multiples   E&P Discount to S&P 500
Bloomberg data

E&P EV/EBITDA Discount to the
Market is Growing

10.0x
8.0x
6.0x
4.0x
2.0x
0.0x

-2.0x
-4.0x
-6.0x
-8.0x

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Managing disruption and the transition to a lower carbon economy

On a per share basis, production and reserves are declining

In addition to economic returns, investors
expect meaningful improvements in E&P
operations over time.
This is generally refl ected in changes to
production and reserves. While E&Ps have
continued to grow production, since 2012,
shareholders are entitled to almost 10%
less on a per share basis.

E&P Production and
Production per Debt Adjusted Share (DAS)

130

120

110

100

90

80

70
2012

 Production   Production Per Debt Adjusted Share
Bloomberg data